
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION, 
SUJAWAL 

NO:TC/G-55/ /4 of 2018 Sujawal Dated: .. 

To, 

The Directdr, 
Sindh Public Procurement, 
Regulator Authority, 
Karachi. 

Subject: NOTICE INVITING BIDS NO. TC/G-55/71 DATED 29-01-2018 

Kindly find enclosed here with Bid Evalution Report •  along with 

following documents for the work Construction of Sahbani Link Drain RD-U to 

'13 outfalling in 3-L Nagan Dhoro Outfall Drain at RD-29. The Bid was called by 

this office vide No. quoted as subjected. The Bids were opened on 14-02-20 18 

1. Minutes of Meeting. 
2. Comparative Statement. 
3. Attendance Sheet. 
4. Bidder Eligibility Reports. 

DA/AS ABOVE. f41 

EXEç i ENGINEER 
SUJA' ' DRAINAGE DIVISION 

,/
/')I$UJAWAL 

Copy forwarded to The Chief Eng eer Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyderabad for 
favour of information. 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer Lower Sindh Drainage Circle 
Hyderabad for favour of information / 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION 

SUJAWAL 



V. 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
of Procuring Agency  

t2H  Tender Referece No:  
3 .L 

Executive Engineer, Sujawal Drainge Division, Sulawal 
 NIT No. TC/G-55/71 Dated: 29-01-2018  
CONSTRUCTION OF SAHBANI LINK DRAIN RD.0.0 TO 

'Iender -i Description / Name of work 
13.00 OUTFALLING IN 3-L NAGAN DHORO OUT FALL 

/ Item 
DRAIN AT RD-20.00. 

4 1 Method of Procurement   Single Stage Envelope (National Competitive 4jg)_ 
I— 

Tender Published 

In the following Newspapers,Awami Awaz Karachi 
(Sindhi) Dated: 3 1-01-2018, The Express Tribune 
Karachi (English) Dated: 31-01-2018, Daily Jang Karachi 
(Urdu) Dated 02-02-20 18 and SPPRA Website with Sr.# 

[36492, Dated 29-01-2018.  —    — 
6 

8 
1TotalBidReceived  

Total Bid Documents Sold  

Technica1 Bid Opening Date(if 

lapplicablel —  

 05 Nos- 
 05Nos 

Not applicable 
. .-.------------- - 

9 
J_.pplicaJ  

No. of Bid technically qualified(if 
Not applicable 

_. 
- .10 Bid(sj rejected 04]os 
11 Final Bid Openingate  14-02-2018  __Qpening 

• 
Name of Firm or 

Bidders 
Cost offered 

by the Bidder 

Raking 
in 

terms 
of cost 

Compression 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance! 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1 A.H Builders & 
Construction Company 

30,966,421/- 1st 12.69% above Being Lowest Accepted. 

2 Indus Construction 
Company 

31,048,851/- 2nd 

. 

12.99% above Being Highec-- Hence 
Rejected 
Hence 

Rejected.. 
Hence 

Rej ectecL 

3 M/S Mehboob Alam 
Shah 

3 1,186,236/- 3rd 13.49% above Being Higher 

.4 Rabi Traders 3 1,323,620/- 4th 13.99% above Being Higher 

Shaiique AhziiedSh.lt 
& Compan . 

3 1,461,004/- 5th 14.49% above Being Higher Hence 
Rejected. 

 

(ANWAqf j!L  1. ;'JA) 

ASSISTA ECUTIVE ENGINEER 
HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION SHAH BUNDER 

MEMBER 

 

(ARSHAD PARVEZ) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
MEMBER! SECRETARY 

 

 

(KHU : I i HAMMAD SHAIKH) 
/ X UTIVE ENGINEER 

%SUY"AL DRAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
(CHAIRMAN) 



LIST OF PARTICIPANT 

In Chair 

Secretary/ Member 

I. M/s. A.l-l. Builders & Construction Co: DR II II 
2.  MIs Indus Construction Company DR# 13 
3.  M/s Mehboob Alam Shah DR# 12 
4.  M/s Rabi Traders: DR # 06 
5.  M/s Shalique Ahm hah & Co: DR # 14 

Dated: 14.02.2018 

Dated: 14.02.2018 

Dated: 14.02.2018 
Dated: 14.02.2018 
D. ed:14.02.2018 

(Anw 
Assis. xutive Engineer 

Highway Division, Shah Bunder / 
Member Procurement Committee 

inmad Shaikh) 
ive Engineer 

ujawal Drainage Division! 
airman Procurement Committee 

Contd: Page No:02. 

(Arsa arvez) 
Divisionaf Accounts Officer 
Sujawal Drainage Division 

Secretary/Member 
Procurement Committee 

I 
(Khus' - 

xec 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING REPORT.  

Name of Work:- CONSTRUCTION OF SAHBANI LINK DRAIN RD.0.0 TO 13.00  
OUTFALLING IN 3-L NAGAN DHORO OUT FALL DRAIN AT RD-20.00.  

The Notice for "Inviting Bids" for ADP No: namely "Construction of Sahbani Link 
Drain RD.0.0 To 13.00 outfalling in 3-L Nagan Dhoro Outfall Drain at RD-20.00" issued vide letter 
no: TC/G-55/71, dated:29.01.2018 by the Executive Engineer, Sujawal Drainage Division, Sujawal 
published in the leading News papers i.e. Daily Awami Awaz Karachi (Sindh) dated3l.01.2018, The 
Express Tribune (English) dated: 31.01.2018, Daily Jang, (Urdu) dated:02.02.2018, as well as 
hoisted on SPPRA website @ S.No: 36492 for participating in bidding process as per SPPRA Rules 
2010 (amended 2017) for the subjected work to purchase bidding documents and submit back with 
following schedule. The Schedule of issuing, receiving back and opening of bidding documents were 
as under:- 

1. Issue of Bidding Documents from the date of NIB published in 
Newspapers as well as hoisted in SPPRA 
We' site. 

.20 18 upto 02.00 PM 

.2018@03.00 PM 

14.02.20 18 regarding opening of 
sentatives and all the procurement 

2. Receipt back of documents 14. 

3. Opening of Bidding documents 14.0 

The Procurement committee meeting held o 
Bidding documents in the presence of contractors / their rep 
committee members comprising of following officials. 

I. Mr: Khushi Muhammad Shaikh 
Executive Engineer, 
Sujawal Drainage Division, 
Sujawal. 

2. Mr: Anwar Mi Khowaja 
Assistant Executive Engineer, 
Highway Sub Division, 
Shah Bunder. 

3. Mr: Arshad Parvez, 
Divisional Accounts Officer 
Sujawal Drainage Division, 
Sujawal. 

The contractors in Category C-5 and above with field of speciali7ation (CEO1, 
CEO3,CEO4, & CE1O) under the law with Pakistan Engineering Council and registered with Federal 
Board of Revenue (F.B.R) and Sindh Revenue Board (S.R.B) before submission of bids, were eligible 
to apply and purchase the bidding documents from the office of the Executive Engineer, Sujawal 
Drainage Division, Sujawal, Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, situated at Irrigation 
Colony, Sujawal on payment of Rs: 3,000/- (non-refundable). In response, following four (04) 
firms/contractor applied and purchased bidding documents after depositing cash amount of Rs: 
3,000/- through DR shown against each. 



(Arshad Parvez) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 
Sujawal Drainage Division 

Secretary/Member 
Procurement Committee 

(An 

Highway'vi, Engineer on Shah Bunder / 
Member Procurement Committee 

1 

mad Shaikh) 
cec ye Engineer 

jawal Drainage Division/ 
rman Procurement Committee 

(Khus 

Page No:02. 

At th time of opening, the bidding documents of following four (05) were found 
available duly sealed envelope, which where opened in presence of all the authorized participating 
representatives. The offer quoted and amount of call deposit attached with Bidding documents were 
announced loudly one by one of each and every firm, which were found as shown against each as 
under: 

Name of Firm I 
Agency 

Amount of Bid 
quoted 

Rak 

Amount of 
Call Deposit 
attached in 
Million Rs 

Call Deposit No: & 
date 

01 M/s. A.H. Builders 00635027 dated 
& Construction Co: Rs: 30,966,421/- 1st 1.400 

08-02-2018 

02 M/slndus 
0000061276 dated Construction 

Company 
Rs: 3 1,048,851/- 2nd 1.375 

13-02-2018 

03 M/s Mehboob Alam 13254260 dated 
Shah Rs: 31,186,236/- 3rd 1.374 14-02-2018 

04 M/s Rabi Traders: 19657969 dated Rs:31,323,620/- 4th 1.400 
14-02-20 18 

05 M/sShafique 5th 06177946 dated 
Ahmed Shah & Co: Rs: 31,461,004/- 1.374 

14-02-20 18 



Shafique Ahmed Shah & 
Company 

28.8 1% above 
Schedule B 

06177946 dated 14-02-2018 
14-02-20 18 

1.374 

ARS • PARVEZ 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DiVISION 
SUJAWAL 

MEMBER/SECRETARY 

ANW 
ASSISTAN 

HIGHWA 

Sill MOHAMMAD SHAIKH 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

UJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
(CHAIRMAN) 

CUT ENGINEER 
-DIVISION SHAH BUNDER 
MEMBER 

COMPRATIVE STATEME 1' 

NAME OF WORK:  CONSTRUCTION OF SAHBANI LINK DRAIN RD.0.0 TO 13.00 OUTFALLING IN 3-L NAGAN DHORO OUT FALL 
DRAIN AT RD-20.00  

Administrative No. and Approval Date: 10/2456-SO(PL)/2017-18, dated: 06.11.2017. 

Technical Sanctioned. Sanctioned by the Chief Engineer Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad vide letter No.CDMILSDC- 

ADP 2017-18/1059 dated 14-12-2017. 

NIT No. and Dated: 

Date of opening of bid 

Invitation of Bid issued vide this office letter No.TC/G-55/71 dated 29-01-2018 

14-02-2018. 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidders Rate Quoted 
by the 

Contractor 

Earnest 
Money (in 
million)  

CD No.& Dated Dated of 
Opening 

Remarks 

14-02-2018 A.H Builders & Construction 
Company  

26.78% above 
Schedule B  

00635027 dated 
08-02-2018 

1.400 

2 Indus 
Company  

Construction 27. 12% above 
Schedule B  

1.375 0000061276 
dated 13-02-2018  

14-02-2018 

M/S Mehboob Alam Shah 27.68% above 
Schedule B  

1.374  13254260 dated 
14-02-20 18  

14-02-2018 

Rabbi Traders 28.24% above 
Schedule B  

1.400  19657969 dated 
14-02-20 18  

14-02-2018 

5 



ARSHAD PARVEZ 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION 
SUJAWAL 

MEMBER/SECRETARY 

AN1V 
ASSIST• 4 CUTIVE ENGINEER 

HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION SHAH BUNDER 
MEMBER 

MAD SHAIKH 
XEC WE ENGINEER 

AL DRAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
(CHAIRMAN) 

K 

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT 

S.No Particulars Rated Quoted By Rated Quoted Rated Quoted Rated Quoted Rated Quoted 
A.H Builders & By By By By 
Construction Indus M/S Mehboob Rabbi Traders 

Company Construction Alam Shah 28.24% above Shafique 
26.78% above Company 27.68% above Ahmed Shah & 

27. 12% above Company 
28.8 1% above 

1 1 Schedule B Amount 2,44,24,249/-  2,44,24,249/- 2,44,24,249/-  2,44,24,249/- 2,44,24,249/- 
2 Amountperpercentage 

by Contractor 
6,542,172/- 6,624,682/- 6,761,987/- 6,899,371/- 7,036,755/- 

3 Estimate Amount 2,74,76,860/- 2,74,76,860/- 2,74,76,860/- 2,74,76,860/- 2,74,76,860/- 

- --- -----4  
4 Difference T3,489,561/ 3,571,991/- 3,709,376/- 3,846,760/- 3,984,144/- 

12.69% above the 12.99% above 13.49% above 13.99% above 14.49% above 
estimate cost the estimate the estimate cost the estimate the estimate 

---------------- cost  cost cost 

Estimate Provions amount be From the perusal of Comparative Statement It is fount that rate quoted by M/S A.H Builders 
Schedule B 2,44,24,249/- & Construction Company Government Contractor 26.78% above or lowest one which comes 
Cartage of Material = 30,52,611/- 12.69% above on estimated amount. 
Total 2,74,76,860/- 



DIVI 
SUJAWAL DRAINAG 

SUJAWAL 
MEMBER! SECRETARY 

AJA 
COUNTS OFFICER 

TDIVISION 

Attendance She'et of those Bidders/Contractors who Participated for Bids in NIT No. TC/G-55/7 1 of 

2018 dated 29-01-2018 for which date of opening fixed on 14-02-2018 Sujawal Drainage Division 

SujawaL 

Name of Work:- Construction of Sahibani Link Drain RD-0.0 to 13.00 Out falling in 3-L Nagan Dhoro 

Outfall Drain @ RD-20.00 

//(A4rs 41LJ4 

n74 InJu (a% 

3. if 

11. 

5, . 

S,NO NAME OF BIDDER SIGNATURE BIDDERS OR 
REPRESENTATIVE 

ARSHAD PARVEZ 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE 

ENGINEER HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISIOr 
SHAH BUNDER 

MEMBER 

KHUSHI M. v AD SHAIKH 
ExEcuTIvE ENGINEER 

SUJAWL DRAINAGE DIVISION 
iSUJAWAL 
CHAIRMAN 



BIDDERS OF ELIGIBILITY REPORTS 

Name of work CONSTRUCTION OF SAHBANI LINK DRAIN RD.0.0 TO 13.00 OUTFALLING IN 
3-L NAGAN DHORO OUT FALL DRAIN AT RD-20.00  

NAME OF AGENCY:  A.H Builders & Construction Company 

Sr. 
No 

Mandatory Eligibility I Qualification Criteria 
Complied / 

Not Complied 
Accept / 

Reject 

Earnest Money 5% call Deposit Schedule or call 
deposit attaché with Bidding Documents 

Attached A 

trQ 7* 

2 
Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council 
C/5 and above Specialized in the filed CE,Ol 
CE,03 CE,04 & CE-b 

Yes 

3 
Registration certificate from Income Tax certificate 
1/ CNIC. Yes 

4 Registration Certificate SRB Yes 

Eligible! Qualified 

 

"I 
'JA 

ASS! •'• - . • '. GINEER 
HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISION SHAH UNDER 

MEMBER 

ARSHAD PARVEZ 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION 
SUJAWAL 

MEMBER/ SECRETARY 

KHUSH 0 MAD SHAIKH 
4 UTIVE ENGINEER 

Ii SUJAW DRAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
(CHAIRMAN) 



ARSHA PARVEZ 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSIS 

SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DWISION HIGHWA 
SUJAWAL 

MEMBER! SECRJ 

JA 
TIVE ENGINEER 

UB-DIVISION S BUNDER 
MEMBER 

BIDDERS OF ELIGIBILITY REPORTS 

Name of work CONSTRUCTION OF SAHBANI LINK DRAIN RD.0.0 TO 13.00 OUTFALLING IN 
3-L NAGAN DHORO OUT FALL DRAIN AT RD-20.00  

NAME OF AGENCY:  Indus Construction Company 

Sr. 
No 

Mandatory Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Complied / 

Not Complied 
Accept / 

Reject 

1 
Earnest Money 5% call Deposit Schedule or call 
deposit attaché with Bidding Documents 

Attached 

2 
Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council 
C/5 and above Specialized in the filed CE,Ol 
CE,03 CE,04 & CE-lU 

Yes 

3 
Registration certificate from Income Tax certificate 
1/ CNIC. Yes 

4 Registration Certificate SRB Yes 

Eligible! Qualified 

KHUS1J 0 1 MAD SHAIKH 
.CUTIVE ENGINEER 

SUJAWJAt DRAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
) (CHAIRMAN) 



A 
- - Ii ENGINEER 

-DIVISION SH H BUNDER 
MEMBER 

BIDDERS OF ELIGIBILITY REPORTS 

Name of work CONSTRUCTION OF SAHBANI LINK DRAIN RD.0.O TO 13.00 OUTFALLING IN 
3-L NAGAN DHORO OUT FALL DRAIN AT RD-20.O0 

NAME OF AGENCY:  M/S Mehboob Alam Shah 

Sr. 
No 

Mandatory Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Complied / 

Not Complied 
Accept / 

Reject 

Earnest Money 5% call Deposit Schedule or call 
deposit attaché with Bidding Documents Attached 

,• ../ 

2 
Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council 
C/5 and above Specialized in the filed CE,O1 
CE,03 CE,04 & CE-lO 

Yes 

3 
Registration certificate from Income Tax certificate 
1/ CNIC. Yes 

4 Registration Certificate SRB Yes 

Eligible! Qualified 

ARSHAD PARVEZ 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSIS 

SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION HIGHWA 
SUJAWAL 

MEMBER/SECRETARY 

KHUSHI AD SHAIKH 
E TIVE ENGINEER 

SUJA..-Ø RAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
(CHAIRMAN) 



BIDDERS OF ELIGIBILITY REPORTS 

Name of work CONSTRUCTION OF SAHBANI LINK DRAIN RD.0.0 TO 13.00 OUTFALLING IN 
3-L NANGAN DHORO OUT FALL DRAIN AT RD-20.00  

NAME OF AGENCY:  Rabbi Traders 

Sr. 
No 

Mandatory Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Complied I 

Not Complied 
Accept / 

Reject 

Earnest Money 5% call Deposit Schedule or call 
deposit attaché with Bidding Documents 

Attached 

2 
Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council 
C/5 and above Specialized in the filed CE,O1 
CE,03 CE,04 & CE-lO 

Yes 

3 
Registration certificate from Income Tax certificate 
1/ CNIC. 

Yes 

4 Registration Certificate SRB Yes 

Eligible! Qualified 

 

ARsHAr) PAREZ 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION 
SUJAWAL 

MEMBER/ SECRETARY 

 

A 
ASSIS . UTWE ENGINEER 

HIGHWAY SUB-DIVISIO H BUNDER 
MEMBER 

KHUS - 0 • SHAIKH 
ECUTWE ENGINEER 

UJ DRAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
(CHAIRMAN) 



ARSHAD PARVEZ 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSIS 

SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION HIGHWAY 
SUJAWAL 

MEMBER/SECRETARY 

UTIVE ENGINEER 
..DWISION 
MEMBER 

NDER 

BIDDERS OF ELIGIBILITY REPORTS 

Name of work CONSTRUCTION OF SAHBANI LINK DRAIN RD.0.0 TO 13.00 OUTFALLING IN 
3-L NAGAN DHORO OUT FALL DRAIN AT RD-20.00  

NAME OF AGENCY:  Shafique Ahmed Shah & Company 

Mandatory Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Complied / 

Not Complied 
Accept / 
Reject 

Earnest Money 5% call Deposit Schedule or call 
deposit attaché with Bidding Documents 

Attached 

2 
Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council 
C/5 and above Specialized in the filed CE,Ol 
CE,03 CE,04 & CE-b 

Yes 

3 
Registration certificate from Income Tax certificate 
1/ CNIC. 

Yes 

4 Registration Certificate SRB Yes 

Eligible! Qualified 

KHUSHI D SHAIKH 
E UTIVE ENGINEER 

it SUJAW.."RAINAGE DIVISION SUJAWAL 
.11 (CHAIRMAN) 



OFFiCE OF THE EIIECUTIIIE ENGINEER, SUJAWAIDRAIIIAGE DIVISION, SUJAWAL 
NO: TC/G-55/ -, 0F2018 SUJAWAL 

1/ 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS,  

DATED: 

1. Sealed Bid are invited as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) from the 

interested Bidders! Finns / Companies further procurement of following ADP work. 

S.# Name of Work 

Estimated 

Cost (in 

M.Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 5% 

(in M.Rs.) 

Time of 

Completion 

01. 

CONSTRUCTION OF SAHIBANI 

27.476 1.374 24 Months 
LINK DRAIN RD-O.0 TO 13.00 
OUTFALLING IN 3-L NAGAN 
DHORO OUTFALL DRAIN ( RI)- 
20.00 

2. The Bid Documents will be. issued from the office of the undersigned or 

any working day or can be downloaded from SPPRA website from the date of 

appearance of the N.I.B in the SPPRA Web Site and Newspapers on payment of tender 

fee rupees 3000/- non-refundable upto /i- o . 2018 at 0 1:00 P.M and the same 

will be received back on /4 , . 2018 at 02:00 P.M and opened on same date at 

03:00 P.M in the presence of Bid Opening / Evaluation Committee and Bidders or their 

authorized representatives who wish to be present. 

3. The Bids should be supported with call deposit at the rate of 5% 

Security in favour of Executive Engineer Sujawal Drainage Division SuJw4 
• 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDERS 

i) No Bid without call deposit shall be considered. 

ii) If the undersigned out of Head Quarter the Bids to be opened on the next 

day at 03:00 PM. 

iii) Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council is required in categories C/5 & 

above (Specialized) in the field CE-Ol, CE-03, CE-04, & CE-lU for the year 20 17-

20 18. 

iv) Registration Certificate from Income Tax Certificate I/CNIC. 

v) Registration Certificate is required of SRB. 

vi) Experience in similar work at least 02 works with completioi 

vii Last 02 years Bank Statement (Original Copy). 

viii) Turnover of at least last 02 years. - 

4. The Standard Bid documents if downloaded from SPPRA 
will be received at the time of submission of documents in cash or in the shape 
of pay order in the name of the undersigned. 

Contd P/2 

1I 
0 



L.. 

ENGINEER 
SUJ 'ALe  DRAINAGE DIVISION 

)SUJAWAL 

5. Late submitted Bids shall not be accepted in any case. 

6. Single stage -one envelop procedure will be adopted for the procurement. 

7. No conditional or suspicious Bids would not be entertained. 

8. The estimate Plan and specification can be seen in the office of the undersigned 
on any working day during office hours. 

9. The procuring agency may reject any or all bids subject to the relevant provision 
of SPPRA rules. 

10. Any other factor deem to be relevant 

ENGINEER 
SUJAW 'RAINAGE DWISION 

JSUJAWAL 

Copy forwarded to the Secretary, Irrigation Department, Government of Sindh, 
Karachi for favour of information. 

Copy forwarded to the Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Flyderabad for 
favour of Information. 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Lower Sindh Drainage Circle, 
Hyderabad, for information. 

Copy along with six copies forwarded with compliments to the Director 
information (advertisement) Government of Sincih Block No. 96, Karachi for 
advertisement in three leading Newspapers, Engiish, Sindhi and Urdu. 

Copy forwarded to the Director (A&F) SPPRA Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 
4-A Court Road Karachi for publication on SPPRA website as desired under SPPRA 
rules. 

Copy to Notice Board. 



ANNUAL PROCURMENT PLAN 
(FOR ADP WORKS) 

FINANCIAL YEAR 2•017-18..OF SUJAWAL. DRAINAGE DIVISION .SWAWAL 

Sr f(o 
Derlp.tipn

- of Procurmert 

uaintt 

applicable) 

Estimate 
un?t.Cost 

Applicabi) 

Estimate 
total 

Fund AilQcated 
forthé•y• 

2017 18 

Source of 
Flnai.APPI 

No AD? 

Proposed 
Prócurment 

method 

mIflg of Procurments 
Remarks 

Q ,  - rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
I CONSTRUCTION OF SA!IBANI LINK 

DRAIN RD-O.O TO 13.00) OUTFALLING 
IN 3-L NAGAN DIIORO OUTFALL 
DRAIN @ RD,20.0O . 

0 

. 
27.476 
Million 

27.476 
Million 

7.500 
Million 

ADP 
Single Stage 

Envelope 

•. 

1.875 

- 

1.875 
.. 

1.875 

0 

1.87 

EXEC t4GINEER 
SUJAW I RAINAE DIVISION 

SUJAWAL 



29.01.2018,ijy'J,1rTCIG-55/71  OF 2018/ 

- iU? J 

: f /f$..L(2O I 3,)2010,SPPRAc)y 

5%. / 

(-"c'') 

I,24 1374 27.476 RD-O.0 r,,j 3L.'L,/ 01 

,i,',kI43.Lj,1JbRD-13.00 

RD-20.00f;iJ.4i 

fuNlB/L yi,fr& Si3000f-Iy,1..,J' ,.2 

,7,....6L.ol :OO4ç, I4.02.2018.. -,SPPRAs,,LI 
/çjl3 i1JiIi_ SPPRA(.jL,, iø- J.. 
. £_O3:OO,ç,..-i ,t j,i15'Jy'ja,.6L.02:O0 , 14.02.2018 

1J31VM)cI 

(i) 

, L,' /_4 ji (ii) 

Jd/L03:0o 

1,iCE-04 .CE-O3CE-0l,Y -' ,,iC-5 (5f1 (iii) 

.20 17-20I8L j/ji1 jcf'Ljt,LCE- Jo 

(iv) 

'tJi,jl (v) 

/dVj02(I('.!)JU (vi) 

J,,Ili5,,j,-,.02,/ (vii) 

_1,,i,)jyj.02ç.t (viii) 

LiL i IYil5A.c ,--,SPPRA .4 

-5 

-7 

_t5?i14 ib'(i siY _8 

(1 Jf,.. 1J,L20 10 ,J,,SPPRA t5'' J4 - 

iN KRY 546/18 

SAYNOTO 
liullhsi 

CORRUPTION 8 39 8 IJ'.j.L 

I 

5 

(I 

7 

8 

318 

p 

7 

I 

• nh#UMI JCIJIJOI SOUl,, Ut tclCllU•lC if 

053-960342. Tender fee is Rsi000/- (non refundable) each in cash or 
Pay order! Demand Draft in favor of SNGPL Amount of Bid Security is 
2% (excluding PSI) of total value of each bid, lender Notice is also 
available at website www.ppra.org.pk. P10(L) 3114/17 

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
SUJAWAL DRAINAGE DIVISION, SUIAWAL 
No.TCIG-55/71 of 2018 SUIAV'AL DATED:29-01 -2018 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS 
I.	 Scalcd Bid are invited as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 

2013) from the interested Bidders! Firms / Companies further 

procurement of following ADP work. 

S.# Name of Work Estimated 

Cost (in 

MRs.) 

Lamest 

Money 5% 

(in M.Rs) 

Tone of 

Comple- 

lion 

01 CONSTRUCTION OF 

SAHIBANI LINK DRAIN 

RD-0.0 TO 13.00 OUT-

FALLING IN 3-L NA-

GAN DHORO OUT FALL 

I)RAIN @ P.0-20.00 

27.476 1374 24 

Months 

2. 

3. 

i)  

ii)  

iii)  

iv)  

v)  

vi)  

vii 

viii) 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

The Bid Documents will be issued from the office of the un-

dersigned or any working day or can be downloaded from 

SPPRA websitc from the date of appearance of the NIB in 

the SPPRA Web Site and Newspapers on payment of tender 

fcc rupees 3000/- non-refundable upto 14-02-2018 @ at 0100 

P.M and the same will be received back on 14.02-2018 at 

02:00 P.M and npCfled on same date at 03:00 P.M in the pres-

ence of Bid Opening / Evaluation C'ommittee and Bidders or, 

their authorized representatives who wish to be present. 

The Bids should be supported with call deposit at the rate of 

5% as a Bid Security in favour of Executive Engineer Sujawal 

Drainage Division Sujawal. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDERS 

INF-KRY:No.546/18 

No Bid without call deposit shall be considered. 

If the undersigned is out of Head Quarter 

opened on thc next working day at 03:00 

Registration with Pakistan Engineering 

In categories C/S & above (Specialized) 

CE-03, CE-04, & CE-JO ftr the year 2017-20 

Registration Certificate from Income Tax 

Registration Certificate ofSRB is required. 

Experience In similar work at least 

pletion report. 

Last 02 years Bank Statement (Original 

Turnover ofat least last 02 years. 

1 he Standard Bid documents if downloaded 

Website. the Tender fee will be received 

mission of documents in cash or In the 

the name of the undersigned. 

Late submitted Bids shall not be accepted 

Single stage -one envelop procedure 

procurement. 

No conditional or suspicious Bids would 

The estimate Plan and specification can 

of the undersigned on any working day 

The procuring agency may reject any or 

relevant provision of SPPRA rules. 

Any other fkctor deem tobe relevant. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SUJAWAL DRAINAGE 

SUJAWAL 

b FOR THE BETTERMENT Of EDUCATION 

SMS ILMI + YOUR MESSAGE 

the Bids to be 

PM. 

Council is required 

In the field CE-Ol, 

18. 

Department lie CNIC. 

02 works with com-

Copy). 

from SPPRA 

at the time of sub-

shape of pay order in 

in any case. 

will be adopted for the 

not be entertained. 

be  seen in the office 

during office hours. 

all bids subject to the 

DIVISION 

P1 SINO*4 

TO 8 3 9 8 

-- 

00 

0 

a lady doctor. People of the area are running from 
pillar to post seeking proper medical treatment but 
the higher ups do not seem to be bothered by their 
plight. OUR CORRISPONIDENT 1-. - -o 



(:k 

M 

j.. L4 • ,4I 

,J4, 

J.9LIJJ J? J9 
No.TC/G_55/7/of20 18. Sujawal. Dated: 29_0 I _20 18 

2010) 
,,tS /;.)/)x? i (2013 4) 

). 4iJz 
(I1..) 

24 1374 27.476 J ,U3_L 
20.00) 

13.00 jcO.0) 

01 

t 
14_02_20 

I j N1Bt3tb..2 
18 . bI i,JUI.  L300O 
ILJi jt j  10:00 .J.,.. 

tZ 4S.... LIi ,b ,J 

b,$j03:00 

3 
J .4 J L J 5 ,ie 

J,J. t j  
J( (i) 

(ii) AA 
03:00 ) 

CE_04 .CE_03,CE_01 ..j).2017JL (iii) 

CNIC (iv) ..-- ,I 
i'-;_SRB (v) • 

02 S, L (vi) ,. ,L. 

.I)-': JL.02J,i(vii) 
• L02.3(viii 

&' LIT4 ..4 

A 'L y'i y 

_5 
,- _6 

A _8 

I 4 JL9 

tO 

INFiKRY.NO.546120 18 

I T . 

1, 



Phone No.9210334. 
(,c 

N0.S-l51/-4/Commit:/SD 0/2017  
Office of the Chief Lngin,  
Irrigation Kotri Barre, 
Hyderabad, dated - 

 

READ: - Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation De,rtment 
letter No.SO(R&S)8-110/2012-13, dated 
regarding Authorization of Notify the PtOCU1Tre 
Committee. 

 

NOTIFIcATION. 

The Committee Comprising of the following Members a 

Constituted, as per Rule-07 of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017), f 

the year 2017-18 in Sujawal Drainage 

Sindh Drainage Circle, Hyderabad. 

Division, Sujawal of Lowe 

1.  Executive Engineer, 
Sujawal Drainage Division, 
Sujawal. 

Chairman. 

2.  Assistant Executive Engineer, 
Highway Sub-Division, 
Shah Bunder. 

Member. 

3.  Divisional Accounts Officer Memb- /Secretary 
Sujawal Drainage Division, 
Sujawal. 

  

ABDUL QADIR PALIJO 
CH:EF ENGINEER, 

IRRIG*"ION KOTRI BARRAGE, 
HYDERABAD. 

C.c. to:- 

1.  The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation 
Department, Karachi. 

2.  The Managing Director, SPPRA, Rules, Karachi. 
3.  The Superintending Engineer, 

Hyderabad, with reference to 
dated 28-12-2017. 

Lower 
his 

Sindh Drainage Circle, 
letter Nô.TC/G-55/1378, 

4.  The All Committee Members. 



GOVE1tNi\EN1 OF s1NDH 
IRRIGATION IhPAIfl"\'IENT 

NOTIFICATION  

0/2012-13: With the approval of competent authority a Complaint Redressal 
s.Keieby constituted in terms of Rule 31(1) of Sindh Public Procurement Rule 2010 

Amen7o .QI) regarding  ADP schemes 2015-16 of Irrigation Department, Gavernmeqt ot 
Sindh.p'ntng to Kotri Barrage Region Hydrabd with the following composjtion:- 

birctor General Chairman 
Monitor)ng & Evaluation Cell 
Irrigatiop Department, Government of Sindh 

Chief Ep.gineer, Member 
Gudu aurage Region Sukkur 

Superintend;ng Engineer. Member 
l3egari Sindh Feeder Circle, Sukcur 

Exocutivo Ençjinoer 
4': (Concerned Division) Irrigation Department 

District Accountant Officer Sindh Assistant 
(Concerned Division) Secretary 

t.ôtt the Committee are as provided under Rule 31 of Sindh Public Procurement 
uIe2p10 and also perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

SYED ZAHEER HYDER SHAH 
SIECRETAflY TO GO\'T OF SINOH 

No.SOç&)8-110I2012-13 Karachi, dated tiie 9' October, 2015 
A copisfpiwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

:iTt 
i.Tl?e Accountant General Sindh, Karachi with the request to nominate your 

rprosentative for the above Compiaint RedressalCommiUtc. 
?1Je Director.-General, Monitoring & Evaluation Cell, Irrigation Department. 
i'èvernment of Sindh, Karachi. 

M. D. Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi. 
.4ie Chief Engineer, (All) Irrigation Development, Govt. of Sindh. kori:, i3-? y- 
• t1jle Superintending Engineer, (All) Irrigation Deptt, Govt. of Sindh. 

Jhe Executive Engineer, (All), Irrigation Department, Govt. of Sindh. 
to Se"retary Irrigat on Departmer1  Gov1  of Sin-lb Kar.ir'hi 

SECTION OFFICER (RR&S.) 
For Socrotary to (ovcrnrnnnt of Sinclh 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

